
WIRE MESH
PARTITION
WITH GATE

WIRE MESH
PARTITION
WITH GATE

LOW

LOWLOW
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HORIZONTAL
SCISSOR GATE
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HORIZONTAL
SCISSOR GATE
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SCISSOR GATE

HORIZONTAL
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BL3

BL3

AUTO
TECHNOLOGY

D003

AUTO
COLLISION

C022

METAL
FABRICATION

C004

CORRIDOR
C010

STAIR 7
S7

RECYCLING
ROOM

C014

CUST
STORAGE

D001

CUST
WORKSHOP

C020

CUST OFF
C013

GENERATOR
PANELS

C007

PLUMBING
ROOM

C008

IDF
C009

ELEV #2
E2

GENERAL
SUPPLY

C019

ELECT - LIFE
SAFETY

C006

ELECT - MAIN
STANDBY

C005

ELECT - MAIN
ELECT

C001

METAL FAB
RELATED CR

C018

GENERAL
SUPPLY

C015

ELEV MACH
C012

RELATED CR
C022D

OFF
C022E

TLT
C022C

OFF
C004A

TOOL CRIB
C004D

LOCKER
C004C

STOR
C004B

TOOL CRIB
D003F

SMALL
ENGINES

D003H

STAIR 3
S3

STAIR 6
S6

TLT
C004F

TOOL CRIB
C022B

STOR
C022F

STOR
C004E

CORRIDOR
C017

CORRIDOR
C011

CORRIDOR
D002

RELATED CR
D003D

STOR
D003G

STOR
D003E

LOCKER
D003B

OFF
D003A

TLT
D003C

STOR
D003J

COACH OFF
C024 COACH OFF

C026

STORAGE
C021

TEAM LOCKER
C023

TEAM LOCKER
C027

SHOWER
C025

STORAGE
C022G

UP

Auto Tech Exit 1

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Metal Fab Exit

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Auto Collision Exit

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Stair 7

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Stair 6

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Stair 3
60" Stair /  0.2  = 300

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Auto Tech Exit 2

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

Travel Distance: 184'

10' - 0"

2 HOUR WALL

SPRINKLER PROTECTED GLAZING (ALT. DESIGN REQUEST)

1 HOUR WALL

TRAVEL DISTANCE

Note: Required smoke resistant walls are not shown for clarity but must be provided at 
Laboratories and Boiler Rooms as required by 780 CMR Table 508.2.5
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LOWER LEVEL
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1/5/2023
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100 HEMLOCK RD,
WAKEFIELD, MA 01880

NORTHEAST
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REGIONAL
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Exit Capacity Lower Level (780 CMR 1005.3)

Exit
Stair
Width

Stair Exit
Allowance

(in / person)

Stair
Capacity
(persons)

Door
Width

Door Exit
Allowance

(in / person)

Door
Capacity
(persons)

Exit
Capacity
(persons)

Auto Collision Exit 34" 0.15 227 227

Auto Tech Exit 1 34" 0.15 227 227

Auto Tech Exit 2 34" 0.15 227 227

Metal Fab Exit 34" 0.15 227 227

Stair 3 60" 0.2 300 34" 0.15 227 227

Stair 6 34" 0.15 227 227

Stair 7 34" 0.15 227 227

1587

Occupant Load Lower Level

Use Floor Area
Floor Area Per

Occupant (SF / OCC) Occupant Load

Classroom 2888 SF 20 144.4

Lab / Vocational 23105 SF 50 462.1

Office 1289 SF 100 12.9

Storage / Mechanical 5957 SF 300 19.9

Weights 991 SF 50 19.8

34230 SF 659.1
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Exit 5

136" Door /  0.15  = 907
Exit Capacity = 907

Exit 3

68" Door /  0.15  = 453
Exit Capacity = 453

Exit 2

160" Door /  0.15  = 1067
Exit Capacity = 1067

Exit 1

160" Door /  0.15  = 1067
Exit Capacity = 1067

HVAC Exit

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Plumbing Exit

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Carpentry Exit

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Stair 2
56" Stair /  0.2  = 280

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Stair 7
60" Stair /  0.2  = 300

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Stair 6
60" Stair /  0.2  = 300

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Culinary Arts Exit

68" Door /  0.15  = 453
Exit Capacity = 453

Restaurant Exit

68" Door /  0.15  = 453
Exit Capacity = 453

Stair 5

68" Door /  0.15  = 453
Exit Capacity = 453

Electrical Exit

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Stair 1

68" Door /  0.15  = 453
Exit Capacity = 453

Cafeteria Exit

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Cafeteria Exit

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Cafeteria Exit

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227

Cafeteria Exit

34" Door /  0.15  = 227
Exit Capacity = 227 10' - 0"

10' - 0"

1
0

' 
- 

0
"

Travel Distance: 180'

1
0

' 
- 

0
"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

2 HOUR WALL

SPRINKLER PROTECTED GLAZING (ALT. DESIGN REQUEST)

1 HOUR WALL

TRAVEL DISTANCE

Note: Required smoke resistant walls are not shown for clarity but must be provided at 
Laboratories and Boiler Rooms as required by 780 CMR Table 508.2.5
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CODE ANALYSIS
FIRST FLOOR

PROGRESS SET

1/5/2023

1/5/2023

100 HEMLOCK RD,
WAKEFIELD, MA 01880

NORTHEAST
METROPOLITAN

REGIONAL
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Occupant Load First Floor

Use Floor Area
Floor Area Per

Occupant (SF / OCC) Occupant Load

Bank 534 SF 100 5.3

Cafeteria 7929 SF 15 528.6

Classroom 7128 SF 20 356.4

Conference 721 SF 15 48.0

Dressing 483 SF 15 32.2

Fitness 1532 SF 50 30.6

Kitchen 3143 SF 200 15.7

Lab / Vocational 43672 SF 50 873.4

Locker Room 6486 SF 50 129.7

Multipurpose Fixed Seating 3881 SF 7 585.0

Office 6949 SF 100 69.5

Performance / Practice 1154 SF 15 76.9

Playground 2242 SF 50 44.8

Restaurant 1409 SF 15 93.9

Staff Lunch 637 SF 15 42.4

Stage 638 SF 15 42.5

Storage / Mechanical 11541 SF 300 38.5

Store 358 SF 60 6.0

100435 SF 3019.6

Exit Capacity First Floor (780 CMR 1005.3)

Exit
Stair
Width

Stair Exit
Allowance

(in / person)

Stair
Capacity
(persons)

Door
Width

Door Exit
Allowance

(in / person)

Door
Capacity
(persons)

Exit
Capacity
(persons)

Cafeteria Exit 34" 0.15 227 227

Cafeteria Exit 34" 0.15 227 227

Cafeteria Exit 34" 0.15 227 227

Cafeteria Exit 34" 0.15 227 227

Carpentry Exit 34" 0.15 227 227

Culinary Arts Exit 68" 0.15 453 453

Electrical Exit 34" 0.15 227 227

Exit 1 160" 0.15 1067 1067

Exit 2 160" 0.15 1067 1067

Exit 3 68" 0.15 453 453

Exit 5 136" 0.15 907 907

HVAC Exit 34" 0.15 227 227

Plumbing Exit 34" 0.15 227 227

Restaurant Exit 68" 0.15 453 453

Stair 1 68" 0.15 453 453

Stair 2 56" 0.2 280 34" 0.15 227 227

Stair 5 68" 0.15 453 453

Stair 6 60" 0.2 300 34" 0.15 227 227

Stair 7 60" 0.2 300 34" 0.15 227 227

7800



AT PERIMETER OF MEZZANINE, CONTINUOUS SAFETY RAILING - 3'-6" A.F.F.
MIN. 3'-0" GATED OPENING AT LADDER; TYP.
COORDINATE WITH DUCTWORK.

(2) LAYERS OF 3/4" FRT
PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OVER
FRT 2x12 WOOD JOISTS -
SEE STRUCTURAL

(2) LAYERS OF 3/4" FRT
PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR OVER
FRT 2x12 WOOD JOISTS -
SEE STRUCTURAL

WIRE GUARDRAIL AT
PERIMETER OF
STUDENT
MEZZANINE

WIRE MESH GUARDRAIL
AT PERIMETER OF
STUDENT MEZZANINE

STUDENT WIRING
BOOTHS: 8'-0" TALL
BOOTHS WITH (1)
LAYERS OF 3/4" FRT
PLYWOOD SHEATHING
(BOTH SIDES OF WALL)
OVER FRT 2x4 WOOD
STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(2) LAYERS OF 3/4" FRT PLYWOOD
SUBFLOOR OVER FRT 2x12 WOOD

JOISTS - SEE STRUCTURAL

STEEL TUBE BEAM AROUND
PERIMETER OF MEZZANINE -

SEE STRUCTURAL

WIRE MESH GUARDRAIL
AT PERIMETER OF

STUDENT MEZZANINE

UPPERCLASSMEN TRAINING BOOTHS @
PLUMBING & PIPEFITTING:

SEVEN (7) BOOTHS, EACH TO BE 8'-0" WIDE
BY 8'-0" DEEP BY 8"-0" TALL

SIDE WALLS OF THE BOOTH ARE
CONSTRUCTED OF 2x4 FIRE TREATED WOOD
STUDS @ 16" O.C.

BACK WALL IS VERTICALLY INSTALLED 1 5/8"
METAL SLOTTED CHANNELS @ 16" O.C. OVER
3/4" FIRE TREATED PLYWOOD OVER 2x4 FIRE
TREATED WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

WIRE MESH
PARTITION - 8'-0" HIGH

WALL LADDER TO
FLOOR BELOW

AT PERIMETER OF MEZZANINE, CONTINUOUS
SAFETY RAILING - 3'-6" A.F.F.
MIN. 3'-0" GATED OPENING AT LADDER; TYP.
COORDINATE WITH DUCTWORK.

AT PERIMETER OF MEZZANINE, CONTINUOUS
SAFETY RAILING - 3'-6" A.F.F.
MIN. 3'-0" GATED OPENING AT LADDER; TYP.
COORDINATE WITH DUCTWORK.

AT PERIMETER OF MEZZANINE, CONTINUOUS
SAFETY RAILING - 3'-6" A.F.F.
MIN. 3'-0" GATED OPENING AT LADDER; TYP.
COORDINATE WITH DUCTWORK.

WALL LADDER TO
FLOOR BELOW

WALL LADDER TO
FLOOR BELOW

WALL LADDER TO
FLOOR BELOW

ELECT RM
M101A

MEZZANINE
M101

MEZZANINE
M102

MEZZANINE
M103

ELECT RM
M103A

ELECT RM
M102A

MEZZANINE
M104

ELECT RM
M104A

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

1
0

' 
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0
"

1
0

' 
- 

0
"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

Common Path of Travel: 75'
Exit Access Travel Distance: 141'

2 HOUR WALL

SPRINKLER PROTECTED GLAZING (ALT. DESIGN REQUEST)

1 HOUR WALL

TRAVEL DISTANCE

Note: Required smoke resistant walls are not shown for clarity but must be provided at 
Laboratories and Boiler Rooms as required by 780 CMR Table 508.2.5

LEGEND

A B
C

D

Scale:

Job No.:

Date:

Drawn By:

N

PROJECT NORTH

C
O

P
Y

R
IG

H
T

 2
0
2
2
  
  
  
 D

R
U

M
M

E
Y

 R
O

S
A

N
E

 A
N

D
E

R
S

O
N

, 
IN

C
.

C

DEC

Drummey Rosane Anderson, Inc.

260 Charles Street 
Studio 300

Waltham, MA 
02453

Planning   Architecture   Interior Design

225 Oakland Road 
Studio 205
South Windsor, CT 
06074

www.draws.com
Tel:   617.964.1700 

KEY PLAN

MAGNETIC NORTH

Volume

1/16" = 1'-0"

CD1-3
20202

CODE ANALYSIS
FIRST FLOOR

MEZZ

PROGRESS SET

1/5/2023

1/5/2023

100 HEMLOCK RD,
WAKEFIELD, MA 01880

NORTHEAST
METROPOLITAN

REGIONAL
VOCATIONAL
HIGH SCHOOL



SIM SIM

2-HR FIRE RATED GLASS
& STEEL FRAME

CUSTOM MILLWORK BENCH WITH
SOLID SURFACE BENCH TOP

CUSTOM MILLWORK
BENCH WITH SOLID
SURFACE BENCH TOP

FOLDING SECURITY
DOOR

OPEN TO
BELOW

OPEN TO BELOW

OPEN TO
BELOW

OPEN TO
BELOW

OPEN TO
BELOW

GLASS
GUARDRAIL
SYSTEM

GLASS
GUARDRAIL
SYSTEM

EXTERIOR COURTYARD

ROOFTOP PEDESTAL
PAVER SYSTEM

INSULATING GLASS
IN ALUMINUM
FRAME

FOLDING SECURITY
DOOR

COURTYARD
LAYOUT - SEE
LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS

CUSTOM MILLWORK
BENCH WITH SOLID
SURFACE BENCH TOP

2-HOUR FIRE RATED
CURTAIN WALL

2-HR FIRE
RATED GLASS &
STEEL FRAME
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CODE ANALYSIS
SECOND FLOOR

PROGRESS SET

1/5/2023

1/5/2023

100 HEMLOCK RD,
WAKEFIELD, MA 01880

NORTHEAST
METROPOLITAN

REGIONAL
VOCATIONAL
HIGH SCHOOL

Occupant Load Second Floor

Use Floor Area
Floor Area Per

Occupant (SF / OCC) Occupant Load

Classroom 15102 SF 20 755.1

Collab 914 SF 20 45.7

Conference 258 SF 15 17.2

Courtyard (Requested
Actual Posted)

8797 SF 180 49.0

Gym Seating 3141 SF 684.0

Gymnasium Floor 7020 SF 50 140.4

Lab / Vocational 15888 SF 50 317.8

Media Center 7909 SF 50 158.2

Multipurpose Seating 957 SF 7 136.7

Office 3465 SF 100 34.7

Prep 455 SF 100 4.5

Storage / Mechanical 6448 SF 300 21.5

Teacher Planning 1236 SF 100 12.4

71591 SF 2377.2

Exit Capacity Second Floor (780 CMR 1005.3)

Exit
Stair
Width

Stair Exit
Allowance

(in / person)

Stair
Capacity
(persons)

Door
Width

Door Exit
Allowance

(in / person)

Door
Capacity
(persons)

Exit
Capacity
(persons)

Stair 1 120" 0.2 600 73" 0.15 487 487

Stair 2 58" 0.2 290 68" 0.15 453 290

Stair 3 120" 0.2 600 80" 0.15 533 533

Stair 4 96" 0.2 480 72" 0.15 480 480

Stair 5 60" 0.2 300 68" 0.15 453 300

Stair 6 60" 0.2 300 68" 0.15 453 300

2390
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CODE ANALYSIS
THIRD FLOOR

PROGRESS SET

1/5/2023

1/5/2023

100 HEMLOCK RD,
WAKEFIELD, MA 01880

NORTHEAST
METROPOLITAN

REGIONAL
VOCATIONAL
HIGH SCHOOL

Exit Capacity Third Floor (780 CMR 1005.3)

Exit
Stair
Width

Stair Exit
Allowance

(in / person)

Stair
Capacity
(persons)

Door
Width

Door Exit
Allowance

(in / person)

Door
Capacity
(persons)

Exit
Capacity
(persons)

Stair 1 120" 0.2 600 73" 0.15 487 487

Stair 2 60" 0.2 300 68" 0.15 453 300

Stair 3 120" 0.2 600 80" 0.15 533 533

Stair 4 96" 0.2 480 68" 0.15 453 453

1773

Occupant Load Third Floor

Use Floor Area
Floor Area Per

Occupant (SF / OCC) Occupant Load

Classroom 15710 SF 20 785.5

Collab 985 SF 20 49.2

Lab / Vocational 20554 SF 50 411.1

Office 1738 SF 100 17.4

Prep 1431 SF 100 14.3

Storage / Mechanical 2927 SF 300 9.8

Teacher Planning 1259 SF 100 12.6

44604 SF 1299.8
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Note: Required smoke resistant walls are not shown for clarity but must be provided at 
Laboratories and Boiler Rooms as required by 780 CMR Table 508.2.5
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CODE ANALYSIS
FOURTH FLOOR

PROGRESS SET

1/5/2023

1/5/2023

100 HEMLOCK RD,
WAKEFIELD, MA 01880

NORTHEAST
METROPOLITAN

REGIONAL
VOCATIONAL
HIGH SCHOOL

Exit Capacity Fourth Floor (780 CMR 1005.3)

Exit
Stair
Width

Stair Exit
Allowance

(in / person)

Stair
Capacity
(persons)

Door
Width

Door Exit
Allowance

(in / person)

Door
Capacity
(persons)

Exit
Capacity
(persons)

Stair 1 120" 0.2 600 73" 0.15 487 487

Stair 2 60" 0.2 300 68" 0.15 453 300

Stair 3 120" 0.2 600 80" 0.15 533 533

Stair 4 96" 0.2 480 68" 0.15 453 453

1773

Occupant Load Fourth Floor

Use Floor Area
Floor Area Per

Occupant (SF / OCC) Occupant Load

Classroom 14922 SF 20 746.1

Collab 985 SF 20 49.2

Conference 253 SF 15 16.9

Lab / Vocational 12432 SF 50 248.6

Office 3683 SF 100 36.8

Prep 449 SF 100 4.5

Storage / Mechanical 2905 SF 300 9.7

Teacher Planning 1253 SF 100 12.5

36881 SF 1124.4
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